
 

1 

The Plants of Tremenheere 

Sculpture Garden 
Version 1 

Produced by A.Verreck & N. Armstrong 



 

2 

Zone 1 

Azara lanceolata 

Drimys winteri 

Phyllostachys bambusoides 

'Holochrysa' 

Thamnochortus insignis 

Trachycarpus wagnerianus 

Zone 2 

Butia capitata 

Butia yatay 

Nothofagus menziesii 

Zone 3 

Butia eriospatha 

Calopsis paniculata 

Magnolia 'Butterflies'  

Nothofagus glauca 

Phoenix canariensis 

Trachycarpus wagnerianus 

Trithrinax acanthocoma 

Zone 4 

Ginkgo biloba 

Impatiens tinctoria 

Ischyrolepis subverticillata 

Phormium gigantea 

Phormium 'Williamsii' 

Zone 5 

Brahea edulis 

Livingstonia decipiens 

Magnolia 'Lois' 

Styrax japonica 'Tregrehan' 

Washingtonia filifera 

Zone 6 

Magnolia grandiflora 

Zone 7 

Magnolia grandiflora 

Zone 8 

Quercus sartorii 

Zone 9 

Butia capitata 

Pittosporum tobira 

Zone 10 

Chusquea culeou cana prieta 

Phoenix canariensis 

Phyllostachys bambusoides 

bicolor 

Yucca treculeana 

Zone 11 

Agapanthus inapertus subsp. 

intermedius 

Banksia spinulosa 

Chamaerops humilis 

Coleonema pulchrum 'Sunset 

Gold' 

Cycas revoluta 

Dasylirion wheeleri 

Furcraea parmentieri 

Macrozamia communis 

Phormium Tenax 

Puya sp. 

Stipa tenuissima 

Trithrinax campestris 

Yucca rostrata 

Zone 12 

Callistemon sp 

Chamaerops humilis var. ar-

gentea 

Nerium oleander rosea 

Trithrinax campestris 



 

3 

Yucca aloifolia 

Yucca rostrata 

Zone 13 

Agave americana 

Agave salmiana 

Phormium williamsii 

Yucca aloifolia 

Yucca gloriosa 'variegata' 

Yucca recurvifolia 

Zone 14 

Agave celsii var. albicans 

Agave montana 

Anigozanthos flavidus 

Arbutus unedo 

Cantua buxifolia 

Chamaerops humilis 

Cycas revoluta 

Erica canaliculata 

Grevillea iaspicula 

Grevillea lanigera 'Mt Tam-

boritha' 

Leucadendron argenteum 

Moraea huttonii 

Nolina parviflora 

Thamnochortus insignis 

Yucca recurvifolia 

Watsonia 'Tresco Hybrid' 

Protea subvestita 

Strelitzia reginae 

Zone 15 

Banksia marginata 

Grevillea victoriae 

Thamnochortus insignis 

Zone 16 

Acer forrestii 

Aralia elata 

Butia Yatay 

Chamaedorea ernesti augusti 

Clerodendrum bungei 

Dicksonia antarctica 

Hedychium greenii 

Hedychium wardii 

Himalayacalamus hookerianus 

Phormium gigantea 

Phyllostachys aurea 

Rhododendron calophytum 

Rhododendron edgeworthii 

Rhododendron sp. 

Trithrinax acanthocoma 

Semiarundinaria fastuosa 

Rhododendron johnstoneanum 

Rhododendron maddenii 

Tsuga sp. 

Zone 17 Above Path 

Acer sp. 

Arisaema fargesii 

Astelia chathamica 

Astelia nervosa 

Butia x syagrus 

Cannomois virgata ♀ 

Dacrydium cupressinum 

Dicksonia antarctica 

Hedychium greenii 

Himalayacalamus falconeri 

'Damarapa' 

Juniperus coxii 

lomatia ferruginea 

Magnolia grandiflora 

Magnolia maudiae 

Nothofagus truncata 



 

4 

Pseudopanax laetus 

Rhododendron glanduliferum 

Rhododendron lindleyi 

Rhododendron sianofalconeri 

Rhododendron sp. 

Tilia heterophylla 

Trachycarpus wagnerianus 

Woodwardia unigemmata 

Zenobia pulverulenta 

Zone 17 Below Path 

Acer aconitifolium 

Camellia tsaii 

Chamaedorea radicalis 

Crinodendron alba 

Fargesia albocerea ' Yunnan 2' 

Fargesia murieliae 'Dwarf 

Form' 

Fargesia robusta 'Red Sheath' 

Fargesia sp. 

Fatsia japonica 

Gevuina avellana 

Lonicera japonica 'Hall's Pro-

lific' 

Parajubaea microcarpa 

Phyllostachys bambusoides 

'Castillonis' 

Podocarpus nubigenus 

Podocarpus salignus 

Pseudopanax laetus 

Rhododendron crassum 

Rhododendron tsariense 

Styrax sp. 

Zone 18 

Butia capitata 

Cornus 'Norman Hadden' 

Enkianthus campanulatus 

Liquidambar styraciflua 

Magnolia rostrata 

Phyllostachys bambusoides 'All 

Gold' 

Phyllostachys bambusoides var. 

marliacea 

Podocarpus nubigenus 

Podocarpus salignus 

Rhus succedanea 

Zone 19 

Alniphyllum fortunei 

Borinda lushuiensis 

Butia capitata var. strictior 

Cannomois virgata ♂ 

Cercidiphyllum japonicum 

Cycas revoluta 

Drimys granadensis 

Gordonia axillaris 

Michelia yunnanensis 

Musa basjoo 

Musa sikkimensis 

Musella lasiocarpa 

Paulownia tomentosa 

Rhododendron sinogrande 

Sequoia giganteum pendulum 

(weeping form) 

Salix magnifica 

Podocarpus nubigenus 

Restio quadratus 

Thamnocalamus crassinodus 

'Merlyn' 

Tilia henryana 

Trachycarpus fortunei 

Zone 20 

Cupressus cashmeriana 

Dicksonia antarctica 

Fargesia scabrida 



 

5 

Ficus carica 'Adam' 

Lophosoria quadripinnata 

Magnolia dealbata 

Magnolia denudata 

Magnolia rostrata 

Musa sikkimensis 

Phyllostachys nigra 

Zone 21 

Buddleja colvilei 'Kewensis' 

Hydrangea quercifolia 

Musa sikkimensis 

Nandina domestica 

Parajubaea microcarpa 

Phyllostachys vivax aureocaulis 

Populus lasiocarpa 

Rhapidophyllum hystrix 

Zone 22 

Abutilon 'flamenco' 

Agave montana 

Buddleja glomerata 

Cordyline banksii 

Euphorbia stygiana 

Furcraea bedinghausii 

Melianthus major 

Metrosideros umbellata 

Molineria crassifolia 

Musa sikkimensis 

Phoenix reclinata 

Phormium tenax 

Pinus canariensis 

Pinus nigra var. corsicana 

Protea sp. (Kenneggy ?)  

Protea subvestita 

Aloe striatula 

Baloskion sp. 

Banksia integrifolia 

Chamaerops cerifera 

Chamaerops humilis 'Vulcano' 

Cheilanthes sp. (Mexico) 

Cordyline kaspar 

Dasylirion berlandieri 

Dasylirion wheeleri 

Dierama mundii 

Echium fastuosum 

Grevillea ‘Bronze Rambler’ 

Leucadendron 'Magenta Sunset' 

Leucadendron argenteum 

Erica discolor 

Euphorbia marginata 

Leucadendron 'Safari Sunset' 

Luculia gratissima 

Macrozamia communis 

Pachystegia insignis 

Protea cynaroides 

Schinus molle 

Stipa tenuissima 

Trithrinax acanthocoma 

Trithrinax campestris 

Yucca aloifolia 

Zone 24 

Aloe saponaria 

Beschorneria yuccoides 

Cordyline kaspar x australis 

Cycas revoluta 

Erica caffra 

Erica canaliculata 

Jasminum angulare 

Kniphofia caulescens 

Moraea huttonii 
Zone 23 

Agave sp. 

Aloe saponaria 



 

6 

Zone 25 

Acacia baileyana 

Agave americana 

Agave montana 

Agave nigra 

Aloe striatula 

Arbutus arachnoides 

Arbutus marina 

Banksia ? 

Brahea armata 

Butia capitata 

Chamaerops humilis 

Cycas revoluta 

Dasylirion sp. (large) 

Euphorbia stygiana 

Livingstonia australis 

Macrozamia communis 

Pinus sp. (Mexico) 

Quercus rhytidophyllum 

Trichocereus chilensis 

Trichocereus pachanoi 

trichocereus pasacana 

trichocereus terscheckii 

Wachendorfia thyrsiflora 

Zone 26 

Butia capitata 

Calalpa sp.(Yellow flower) 

Cycas revoluta 

Daphniphyllum macropodum 

Euphorbia stygiana (Santa Ca-

tarina Park) 

Himalayacalamus hookerianus 

Jubaea chilensis 

Livingstonia sp. 

Magnolia macrophylla subsp. 

ashei 

Musa sikkimensis 'Red Dragon' 

Musa sp.(Tibet) 

Pinus patula 

Polyspora sp. (Vietnam) 

Sciadopitys verticillata 

Tetrapanax papyrifer 'Rex' 

semiarundinaria fastuosa 

Rhododendron crassum 

Rhododendron polyandrum 

Zone 27 

Chusquea gigantea 

Euphorbia stygiana 

Lophosoria quadripinnata 

Phyllostachys bambusoides 

'Holochrysa' 

Sassafras albidum 

Zone 28 

Araucaria heterophylla 

Arbutus canariensis 

Bergenia pacumbis 

Calopsis paniculata 

Chondropetalum tectorum 

Chusquea culeou 

Cordyline australis 

Crinum album 

Crinum powellii 

Cyathea australis 

Dicksonia antarctica 

Gordonia axillaris 

Jubaea chilensis 

Kniphofia caulescens 

Jubaea x Butia 

Hakea nodosa 

Ischyrolepis subverticillata 

Kniphofia thomsonii 

Magnolia fordiana 

Moraea huttonii 



 

7 

Nolina nelsonii 

Protea subvestita 

Stenocarpus sinuatus 

Thamnochortus insignis 

Xanthorrhoea glauca 

Zone 29 

Aeonium simsii 

Aloe polyphylla 

Banksia blechnifolia 

Kunzea baxteri 

Luma apiculata 

Macadamia integrifolia 

Moraea spathulata 

Nerine bowdenii 

Nolina hibernica 

Parajubaea torallyi 

Parakmeria lotungensis 

Phyllostachys vivax 

'Aureocaulis' 

Protea strobilina 

Sabal bermudana 

Rhodocoma gigantea 

Pinus pseudostrobus 

Polylepis australis 

Sabal palmetto 

Zone 30 

Araucaria angustifolia 

Rhododendron hodgsonii 

Rhododendron polyandrum 

Zone 31 

Aucuba salicifolia 

Cordyline indivisa 

Dicksonia antarctica 

Fargesia rufa 

Impatiens omeiensis 

Mahonia bealei 

Prunus lusitanica 

Rhododendron ? 

Rhododendron crassum 

Zone 32 Above Path 

Astelia nervosa 

Blechnum magellanicum 

Camellia tsaii 

Carpinus fangiana 

Ceroxylon alpinum 

Chamaedorea tsaii 

Cyathea cooperi 

Cyathea dealbata 

Dacrydium cupressinum 

Dahlia tenuicaulis 

Eriobotrya deflexa 

Hedychium 'C.P.Raffill'  

Hydrangea aspera Gongshan 

Lomatia ferruginea 

Neolitsea glauca 

Mahonia russellii 

Impatiens omeiana 

Juania australis 

Parajubaea torallyi 

Podocarpus matudae 

Rhododendron arboreum 

subsp. Zeylancium 

Rhododendron falconeri 

Rhododendron 'Polar Bear' 

Rhododendron sinogrande 

Trochodendron aralioides 

Zone 32 Below Path 

Blechnum chilense 

Blechnum magellanicum 

Fargesia nitida nymphenburg 

Gordonia axillaris 



 

8 

Huodendron tibeticum 

Parajubaea torallyi 

Phyllostachys bambusoides var. 

castillonis 

Quercus candicans 

Rhododendron sp. 

Schima wallichii 

Thamnocalamus crassinodus 

'Kew Beauty' 

Thamnocalamus sp.  

Widdringtonia sp.  

Zone 33 

Acer oblongum 

Araucaria bidwillii 

Arenga engleri 

Astelia nervosa 

Begonia palmata 

Blechnum magellanicum 

Blechnum novae-zelandiae 

Blechnum tabulare 

Chamaedorea ernesti-angustii 

Cyathea brownii 

Cyathea cooperi 

Cyathea dealbata 

Dicksonia fibrosa 

Dicksonia youngiae 

Dicksonia squarrosa 

Cyathea medullaris 

Dicksonia antarctica 

Dypsis baronii 

Fargesia scabrida 

Fatsia japonica 

Fatsia polycarpa 

Hedychium ? 

Hedychium gardnerianum 

Himalayacalamus falconeri 

Hydrangea sargentiana 

Illicium simonsii 

Lastreopsis hymenoides 

Macadamia sp. 

Magnolia dealbata 

Magnolia rostrata 

Mahonia eurybracteata 

Parajubaea torallyi 

Pseudopanax crassifolius 

Rhododendron eximium 

Rhododendron sinogrande 

Rubus ichangensis 'Silver' 

Salix canariensis 

Todea barbara 

Trachycarpus wagnerianus 

Woodwardia radicans 

Zone 34 

Arenga engleri 

Aspidistra elatior 

Astelia chatamica 

Blechnum magellanicum 

Blechnum tabulare 

Brahea nitida 

Camellia cuspidata 

Chamaedorea radicalis 

Chusquea gigantea 

Clethra luzmariae 

Clivia miniata 

Cyathea australis 

Cyathea cooperi 

Daphne bholua 'Jacqueline 

Postill' 

Dicksonia squarrosa 

Daphniphyllum oldhamii 

Cyathea dealbata 

Cyathea medullaris 

Dypsis onilahensis 

Fuchsia (unknown) 



 

9 

Himalayacalamus sp. 

Juania australis 

Knightia excelsa 

Lophosoria quadripinnata 

Magnolia rostrata 

Mahonia eurybracteata 

Mahonia fortunei 

Mahonia pallida 

Mitraria coccinea 

Musa sikkimensis 

Parajubaea torallyi 

Persea thunbergii 

Podocarpus oleifolius 

Podocarpus salignus 

Primula boothii repens 

Rhapidophyllum hystrix 

Rhododendron 'Countess of 

Haddington' 

Rhododendron sinogrande 

Schefflera alpina 

Schefflera delavayi 

Schefflera impressa 

Schefflera taiwaniana 

Tetrapanax papyrifer 'Rex' 

Thamnocalamus crassinodus 

'Gosainkund' 

Trachycarpus martianus 

Viburnum sp. 

Zone 35 

Blechnum magellanicum 

Blechnum tabulare 

Blechnum tabulare 

Brahea edulis 

Colocasia esculenta 

Cyathea brownii 

Cyathea cooperi 

Cyathea dealbata 

Dicksonia sellowiana 

Dicksonia squarrosa 

Ensete ventricosum 'Maurelii' 

Fatsia polycarpa (Edward 

Needham) 

Illicium mexicanum 

Livingstonia chinensis 

Podocarpus elongatus 

Mahonia lomariifolia 

Isolepis subtilissima 

Knightia excelsa 

Podocarpus henkelii 

Podocarpus oleifolius 

Schefflera apiculata 

Schefflera delavayi 

Schefflera macrophylla 

Schefflera rhododendrifolia 

Todea barbara 

Trachycarpus martianus 

Woodwardia radicans 

Zone 36 

Borinda albocerea 

Borinda yulongshanensis 

chimonobambusa tumidissi-

noda 

Cyathea dealbata 

Cyathea smithii 

Dicksonia antarctica 

Drimys lanceolata ? (small 

yellow fls) 

Fargesia papyrifera 

Fargesia perlonga (Plant B) 

Fargesia scabrida 

Fatsia japonica 

Geranium maderense 

Hibanobambusa tranquillans 

Lonicera sp. 



 

10 

Persea thunbergii 

Parajubaea torallyi 

Holboellia coriacea 

Illicium lanceolatum 

Platycerium superbum 

Podocarpus chingianus 

Primula boothii 

Rhododendron fulvum 

Rhododendron sinogrande 

Rubus sp. 

Styrax sp. 

Viburnum rhytidophyllum 

Woodwardia unigemmata 

Zone 37 

Astelia chatamica 

Carpinus fangiana 

Magnolia grandiflora 

'Maryland' 

Parajubaea torallyi 

Phyllostachys aurea 'Koi In-

versa' 

Pieris japonica 

Pinus patula 

Podocarpus nubigenus 

Rhododendron maddenii 

Rhododendron sp. 

Trachycarpus princeps 

Zone 38 

Acacia pravissima 

Aeonium simsii 

Agapanthus sp. 

Agave sp. 

Banksia robur 

Banksia sp. 

Blechnum cycadifolium 

Cannomois gigantea 

Chamaerops humilis 

Chamaerops humilis cerifera 

Chondropetalum tectorum 

Crinum 'Ellen Bosanquet' 

Cycas revoluta 

Dierama sp. 

Banksia ericifolia 

Erica verticillata 

Dasylirion berlandieri 

Dierama pulcherrimum 

Euphorbia stygiana 

Isolepis subtilissima 

Knightia excelsa 

Kniphofia caulescens 

Kniphofia northiae 

Leptospermum spectabile 

leucadendron loranthifolium 

Leucadendron 'Magenta Sunset' 

Leucadendron 'Safari Gold-

strike' 

Leucadendron salicifolium 

Leucadendron 'Sand Dollar' 

Leucodendron 'Jester' 

Macadamia sp. 

Musella lasiocarpa 

Nolina nelsonii 

Haea nodosa 

Pittosporum tobira 

Podocarpus elongatus 

Protea cynaroides 

Telopea 'Red Embers' 

Watsonia 'Tresco Hybrids' 

Yucca queretaroensis 

Zone 39 

Agave americana var. medio-

picta 

Agave victoriae-reginae 

Aloe sp. 



 

11 

Banksia robur 

Cannomois virgata 

Dasylirion berlandieri 

Dasylirion serratifolium 

Echeveria sp. 

Lampranthus 

Leucadendron argenteum 

Leucadendron 'Safari Sunset' 

Livingstonia chinensis 

Nolina nelsonii 

Phormium williamsii 

Trithrinax acanthocoma 

Sabal palmetto 

Nolina parviflora 

Phoenix theophrasti 

Trithrinax campestris 

Xanthorrhoea glauca 

Yucca rostrata 

Zone 40 

Acacia sp. 

Agave montana 

Agave montana 

Boronia fruticosa ? 

Brahea armata 

Butia capitata 

Calopsis paniculata 

Cistus (cultivars) 

Dasylirion longissimum 

Elegia capensis 

Encephalartos ferox 

Euphorbia characias subsp. 

wulfenii 

Firmiana simplex 

Lambertia formosa 

Livingstonia decipiens 

Livingstonia chinensis 

Jubaea chilensis 

Kniphofia triangularis 

Macrozamia communis 

Michelia sp. 

Philadelphus mexicanus 

Philadelphus mexicanus 'Rose 

Syringa' 

Pinus armandii 

Stipa gigantea 

Teucrium fruticans 

Watsonia hybrid 

Zone 41 

 Agapanthus inapertus subsp. 

Intermedius 

Agathis australis 

Agave montana 

Calopsis paniculata 

Cannomois taylorii 

Cannomois virgata 

Cycas revoluta 

Eryngium pandanifolium 

kniphofia spp. (many) 

Magnolia macrophylla 

Parajubaea torallyi 

Pennisetum alopecuroides 

Pinus hartwegii 

Trithrinax campestris 

Yucca elephantipes 

Watsonia 

Elegia capensis 

Sabal palmetto 

Zone 42 

Agapanthus inapertus var. in-

apertus 

Agave montana 

Arbutus andrachnoides 

Chusquea culeou 'Nigricans' 



 

12 

Cistus (cultivars) 

Coleonema pulchrum 

Cortaderia richardii 

Dasylirion miquihuanensis 

Kniphofia caulescens 

Kniphofia northiae 

Olea europaea 

Protea grandiceps 

Puya chilensis 

Stipa tenuissima 

Yucca aloifolia 

Yucca linearifolia 

Zone 43 

Aucuba ? 

Callicarpa acuminata 

Epimedium leptorrhizum 

Fargesia rufa 

Knightia excelsa 

Lonicera periclymenum 

'Belgica' 

Macrozamia 

Mahonia eurybracteata 

Mahonia eurybracteata 

Mahonia huiliensis 

Mahonia napaulensis 

Nothofagus moorei 

Ochagavia carnea 

Ochagavia carnea 

Phyllostachys henonis 

Pittosporum tobira 

Pittosporum tobira 

Pseudopanax arboreus 

Rhododendron calophytum 

Rhododendron loderi 

Schefflera fantsipanensis 

Schefflera rhododendrifolia 

Trachycarpus wagnerianus 

Tremaderia? 

Trithrinax acanthocoma 

Zone 44 

Aechmea fendleri 

Astelia nervosa 

Blechnum cycadifolium 

Chamaedorea ernesti-augustii 

Chamaedorea radicalis 

Cordyline indivisa 

Crinum powellii 

Cyathea australis 

Dicksonia antarctica 

Dypsis baronii 

Fargesia papyrifera 

Fatsia japonica 

Lonicera henryi 'Copper 

Beauty' 

Mahonia moranensis 

Lophosoria quadripinnata 

Fatsia polycarpa 

Illicium floridanum 'Halley's 

Comet' 

Nothofagus fusca 

Podocarpus salignus 

Podocarpus totara 

Pseudopanax laetus 

Rhododendron fragrantissimum 

rhododendron minus var minus 

Sonchus fruticosus 

Thamnocalamus crassinodus 

'Kew Beauty' 

Trachycarpus wagnerianus 

Zenobia pulverulenta 

Zone 45 

Arisaema costatum 

Blechnum chilense 

Buddleja colima 



 

13 

Colocasia esculenta 

Cyathea lunulata 

Dichroa febrifuga 

Dicksonia antarctica 

Fargesia angustissima 

Himalayacalamus falconeri 

'Damarapa' 

Knightia excelsa 

loropetalum chinense 

Livingstonia chinensis 

Lysichitum americanum 

Nothofagus moorei 

Phyllocladus alpinus 

Parajubaea torallyi var. macro-

carpa ? 

Mahonia napaulensis 

Musa sikkimensis 

Phyllostachys aurea 

Phyllostachys henonis 

Phyllostachys vivax aureocaulis 

Podocarpus henkelii 

Rhododendron crassum 

Semele ? 

Tilia oliveri 

Todea barbara 

Trachycarpus fortunei 

Trachycarpus wagnerianus 

Zantedeschia aethiopica 

Zone 46 

Arisaema magnificum 

Arisaema nepenthoides 

Clivia miniata 

Emmenopterys henryi 

Epimedium acuminatum 

Epimedium wushanense 

Illicium mexicanum 

Mahonia eurybracteata 

Mahonia napaulensis 

Parajubaea torallyi var. macro-

carpa 

Rhododendron sinogrande 

Trachycarpus wagnerianus 

Zanthoxylum laetum 

Zone 47 

Callistemon sp. 

Chamaerops humilis 

Chusquea culeou 

Cornus chinensis 

Epimedium franchetii 

Livingstonia chinensis 

Magnolia darjeeling 

Magnolia liliiflora x candollei 

Magnolia 'Star Wars' 

Mahonia x savilliana 

Michelia sp. 

Olea europaea 

Phyllostachys bambusoides 

'Bicolor' 

Phyllostachys bambusoides 

'Castillonis' 

pinus wallichiana 

Pinus montezumae 

Pinus wallichiana 

rhododendron nobleanum 

Zone 48 

Arbutus unedo 

Arisaema nepenthoides 

Camellia transnokoensis 

Clethra delavayi 

Daphne bholua 

Embothrium coccineum 

Epimedium membranaceum 

Illicium mexicanum 

Magnolia delavayi 



 

14 

Mahonia lomariifolia 

Mitraria coccinea 

Oreopanax 

Paeonia rockii 

Rhododendron fragrantissimum 

Rhododendron sinogrande 

Rhododendron sp. (early  flow-

ering/pale yellow) 

Rubus sp. 

Trachycarpus princeps 

Tupistra nutans 

Notes ......................

..............................

..............................

..............................

..............................

..............................

..............................

..............................

..............................

..............................

..............................

..............................

..............................

..............................

..............................

.............................. 

Information 
Prior to 1290 the land at Tremen-

heere was owned by the monks 

of St Michaels' Mount. William 

De Tremenheere bought the land 

at that time and thus began an 

unbroken lineage of 600 years 

where the land carried the name 

Tremenheere.  

After the Tremenheere lineage 

fell away the Pearce family 

farmed the land for 4 generations 

until 1997 when Dr Neil Arm-

strong acquired the core valley to 

which other fields were added in 

the interim. Neil acquainted him-

self with the land in tackling 

heavily overgrown scrubby 

woodland with 10 foot high 

brambles, wild rhododendron and 

impenetrable swamp. Some of 

the open areas had been heavily 

colonised with bracken and fallen 

trees which liberally arranged 

themselves in the uncultivated 

sections.  

The very favoured micro-climate 

of kindly winter temperatures and 

shelter from the wind allow all 

manner of exotic and half hardy 

plants to flourish. The planting 

schemes are appropriate to the 

varying individual habitats but 

carry the unifying theme of 

sculptural forms, textures and 

colours which harmonise with 

what nature has already provided. 

  

Telephone: 01736 448 089 

Email:hello@tremenheere.co.uk: 

http://www.tremenheere.co.uk/ 



 

15 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Species A to Z Zone

Abutilon 'Flamenco' 22

Acacia baileyana 25

Acacia pravissima 38

Acacia spp 40

Acer aconitifolium 17 BP

Acer forrestii 16

Acer oblongum 33

Acer spp. 17 AP

Aechmea fendleri 44

Aeonium simsii 29, 38

Agapanthus inapertus subsp. 

Intermedius

41, 11

Agapanthus inapertus var. 

inapertus 

42

Agapanthus spp 38

Agathis australis 41

Agave americana 13, 25

Agave americana var. medio-

picta

39

Agave celsii var. albicans 14

Agave montana 14, 22, 25, 40, 41, 

42

Agave nigra 25

Agave salmiana 13

Agave spp 38, 23

Agave victoriae-reginae 39

Alniphyllum fortunei 19

Aloe polyphylla 29

Aloe saponaria 24, 23

Aloe spp 39

Aloe striatula 23, 25

Anigozanthos flavidus 14

Aralia elata 16

Araucaria angustifolia 30

Araucaria bidwillii 33

Araucaria heterophylla 28

Arbutus andrachnoides 42

Arbutus arachnoides 25

Arbutus canariensis 28

Arbutus marina 25

Arbutus unedo 14, 48

Arenga engleri 33, 34

Arisaema costatum 45

Arisaema fargesii 17 AP

Arisaema magnificum 46

Arisaema nepenthoides 46, 48

Aspidistra elatior 34

Astelia chatamica 17 AP, 34, 37, 

Astelia nervosa 17 AP, 32 AP, 33, 

44

Aucuba ? 43

Aucuba salicifolia 31

Azara lanceolata 1

Baloskion spp. 23

Banksia ? 25

Banksia blechnifolia 29

Banksia ericifolia 38

Banksia integrifolia 23

Banksia marginata 15

Banksia robur 38, 39

Banksia spinulosa 11

Banksia spp 38

Begonia palmata 33

Bergenia pacumbis 28

Beschorneria yuccoides 24

Blechnum chilense 32 BP, 45

Blechnum cycadifolium 38, 44

Blechnum magellanicum 32 BP/AP, 33, 34, 

35

Blechnum novae-zelandiae 33

Blechnum tabulare 33, 34, 35,

Borinda albocerea 36

Borinda lushuiensis 19

Borinda yulongshanensis 36

Boronia fruticosa ? 40

Brahea armata 25, 40

Brahea edulis 5, 35

Brahea nitida 34

Buddleja colima 45

Buddleja colvilei 'Kewensis' 21

Buddleja glomerata 22

Butia capitata 2, 9, 18, 25, 26, 

40

Butia capitata var. strictior 19

Butia eriospatha 3

Butia x syagrus 17 AP

Butia yatay 2, 16

Calalpa spp. (Yellow flower) 26

Callicarpa acuminata 43

Callistemon spp 12, 47

Calopsis paniculata 3, 28, 40, 41

Species A to Z Zone

Camellia cuspidata 34

Camellia transnokoensis 48

Camellia tsaii 17 BP, 32 AP

Cannomois gigantea 38

Cannomois taylorii 41

Cannomois virgata 39, 41

Cannomois virgata ♀ 17AP

Cannomois virgata ♂ 19

Cantua buxifolia 14

Carpinus fangiana 32 AP, 37

Cercidiphyllum japonicum 19

Ceroxylon alpinum 32 AP

Chamaedorea ernesti augusti 16, 33, 44

Chamaedorea radicalis 17 BP, 34, 44

Chamaedorea tsaii 32 AP

Chamaerops cerifera 23

Chamaerops humilis 11, 14, 25, 38, 47

Chamaerops humilis cerifera 38

Chamaerops humilis var. 

argentea

12

Chamaerops humilis 'Vulcano' 23

Cheilanthes spp. (Mexico) 23

chimonobambusa tumidissinoda 36

Chondropetalum tectorum 28, 38

Chusquea culeou 28, 47

Chusquea culeou cana prieta 10

Chusquea culeou 'Nigricans' 42

Chusquea gigantea 27, 34

Cistus (cultivars) 40, 42

Clerodendrum bungei 16

Clethra delavayi 48

Clethra luzmariae 34

Clivia miniata 34, 46

Coleonema pulchrum 42

Coleonema pulchrum 'Sunset 

Gold'

11

Colocasia esculenta 35, 45

Cordyline australis 28

Cordyline banksii 22

Cordyline indivisa 31, 44

Cordyline kaspar 23

Cordyline kaspar x australis 24

Cornus chinensis 47

Cornus 'Norman Hadden' 18

Cortaderia richardii 42

Crinodendron alba 17 BP

Crinum album 28

Crinum 'Ellen Bosanquet' 38

Crinum powellii 28, 44

Cupressus cashmeriana 20

Cyathea australis 28, 34, 44

Cyathea brownii 33, 35

Cyathea cooperi 32 AP, 33, 34, 35

Cyathea dealbata 32 AP, 33, 34, 35, 

36

Cyathea lunulata 45

Cyathea medullaris 33,34

Cyathea smithii 36

Cycas revoluta 11, 14, 19, 24, 25, 

26, 41, 38

Dacrydium cupressinum 17 AP, 32 AP

Dahlia tenuicaulis 32 AP

Daphne bholua 48

Daphne bholua 'Jacqueline 

Postill'

34

Daphniphyllum macropodum 26

Daphniphyllum oldhamii 34

Dasylirion berlandieri 23, 38, 39

Dasylirion longissimum 40

Dasylirion miquihuanensis 42

Dasylirion serratifolium 39

Dasylirion spp. (large) 25

Dasylirion wheeleri 11, 23

Dichroa febrifuga 45

Dicksonia antarctica 16, 17AP, 20, 28, 

31, 33, 36, 44, 45

Dicksonia fibrosa 33

Dicksonia sellowiana 35

Dicksonia squarrosa 33, 34, 35

Dicksonia youngiae 33

Dierama mundii 23

Dierama pulcherrimum 38

Dierama spp 38

Drimys granadensis 19

Drimys lanceolata ? (small 

yellow fls)

36

Drimys winteri 1

Dypsis baronii 33, 44

Dypsis onilahensis 34

Echeveria spp 39

Echium fastuosum 23

Elegia capensis 40, 41

Species A to Z Zone

Embothrium coccineum 48

Emmenopterys henryi 46

Encephalartos ferox 40

Enkianthus campanulatus 18

Ensete ventricosum 'Maurelii' 35

Epimedium acuminatum 46

Epimedium franchetii 47

Epimedium leptorrhizum 43

Epimedium membranaceum 48

Epimedium wushanense 46

Erica caffra 24

Erica canaliculata 14, 24

Erica discolor 23

Erica verticillata 38

Eriobotrya deflexa 32 AP

Eryngium pandanifolium 41

Euphorbia characias subsp. 

wulfenii

40

Euphorbia marginata 23

Euphorbia stygiana 22, 25, 27, 38

Euphorbia stygiana (Santa 

Catarina Park)

26

Fargesia albocerea ' Yunnan 

2'

17 BP

Fargesia angustissima 45

Fargesia murieliae 'Dwarf 

Form'

17 BP

fargesia nitida nymphenburg 32 BP

Fargesia papyrifera 36, 44

Fargesia perlonga (Plant B) 36

Fargesia robusta 'Red Sheath' 17 BP

Fargesia rufa 31, 43

Fargesia scabrida 20, 33, 36

Fargesia spp. 17 BP

Fatsia japonica 17 BP, 33, 36, 44,

Fatsia polycarpa (Edward 

Needham)

35

Ficus carica 'Adam' 20

Firmiana simplex 40

Fuchsia (unknown) 34

Furcraea bedinghausii 22

Furcraea parmentieri 11

Geranium maderense 36

Gevuina avellana 17 BP

Ginkgo biloba 4

Gordonia axillaris 19, 28, 32 BP

Grevillea bronze rambler 23

Grevillea iaspicula 14

Grevillea lanigera 'Mt 

Tamboritha'

14

Grevillea victoriae 15

Hakea nodosa 28, 38

Hedychium ? 33

Hedychium 'C.P.Raffill' (H. 

gardnerianum x H. 

coccineum)

32 AP

Hedychium gardnerianum 33

Hedychium greenii 16, 17 AP

Hedychium wardii 16

Hibanobambusa tranquillans 36

Himalayacalamus falconeri 33

Himalayacalamus falconeri 

'Damarapa'

17 AP

Himalayacalamus falconeri 

'Damarapa' 

45

Himalayacalamus 

hookerianus

16, 26

Himalayacalamus spp 34

Holboellia coriacea 36

Huodendron tibeticum 32 BP

Hydrangea aspera Gongshan 32 AP

Hydrangea quercifolia 21

Hydrangea sargentiana 33

Illicium floridanum 'Halley's 

Comet'

44

Illicium lanceolatum 35, 36, 46, 48

Illicium simonsii 33

Impatiens omeiana 32 AP

Impatiens omeiensis 31

Impatiens tinctoria 4

Ischyrolepis subverticillata 4, 28

Isolepis subtilissima 35, 38

Jasminum angulare 24

Juania australis 32 AP, 34

Jubaea chilensis 26, 28, 40

Jubaea x Butia 28

Juniperus coxii 17 AP

Knightia excelsa 34, 35, 38, 43, 45

Kniphofia caulescens 24, 28, 38, 42

Kniphofia northiae 38, 42

kniphofia spp (many) 41

Kniphofia thomsonii 28

Kniphofia triangularis 40

Kunzea baxteri 29

Lambertia formosa 40

Lampranthus 39

Species A to Z Zone

Lastreopsis hymenoides 33

Leptospermum spectabile 38

Leucadendron argenteum 14, 23, 39

leucadendron loranthifolium 38

Leucadendron 'Magenta 

Sunset'

23, 38

Leucadendron 'Safari 

Goldstrike'

38

Leucadendron 'Safari Sunset' 23, 39

Leucadendron salicifolium 38

Leucadendron 'Sand Dollar' 38

Leucodendron 'Jester' 38

Liquidambar styraciflua 18

Livingstonia australis 25, 35, 39, 40, 45, 

47, 

Livingstonia decipiens 5, 40

Livingstonia spp. 26

lomatia ferruginea 17 AP, 32 AP

Lonicera henryi 'Copper Beauty' 44

Lonicera japonica 'Hall's 

Prolific'

17 BP

Lonicera periclymenum

'Belgica'

43

Lonicera spp 36

Lophosoria quadripinnata 20, 27, 34, 44, 

loropetalum chinense 45

Luculia gratissima 23

Luma apiculata 29

Lysichitum americanum 45

Macadamia integrifolia 29

Macadamia spp 33, 38

Macrozamia 43

Macrozamia communis 11, 23, 25, 40

Magnolia 'Butterflies' (M. 

Acuminata x M. Denudata)

3

Magnolia darjeeling 47

Magnolia dealbata 20, 33

Magnolia delavayi 48

Magnolia denudata 20

Magnolia fordiana 28

Magnolia grandiflora 6, 7, 17 AP

Magnolia grandiflora 

'Maryland'

37

Magnolia liliiflora x candollei 47

Magnolia 'Lois' 5

Magnolia macrophylla 41

Magnolia macrophylla subsp. 

ashei 

26

Magnolia maudiae 17 AP

Magnolia rostrata 18, 20, 33, 34

Magnolia 'Star Wars' 47

Mahonia bealei 31

Mahonia eurybracteata 33, 34, 43, 46

Mahonia fortunei 34

Mahonia huiliensis 43

Mahonia lomariifolia 35, 48

Mahonia moranensis 44

Mahonia napaulensis 43, 45, 46

Mahonia pallida 34

Mahonia russellii 32 AP

Mahonia x savilliana 47

Melianthus major 22

Metrosideros umbellata 22

Michelia spp 40, 47

Michelia yunnanensis 19

Mitraria coccinea 34, 48

Molineria crassifolia 22

Moraea huttonii 14, 24, 28

Moraea spathulata 29

Musa basjoo 19

Musa sikkimensis 19, 20, 21, 22, 34, 45

Musa sikkimensis 'Red Dragon' 26

Musa spp. (Tibet) 26

Musella lasiocarpa 19, 38

Nandina domestica 21

Neolitsea glauca 32 AP

Nerine bowdenii 29

Nerium oleander rosea 12

Nolina hibernica 29

Nolina nelsonii 28, 38

Nolina nelsonii 39

Nolina parviflora 14, 39

Nothofagus menziesii 2

Nothofagus fusca 44

Nothofagus glauca 3

Nothofagus moorei 43, 45

Nothofagus truncata 17 AP

Ochagavia carnea 43

Olea europaea 42, 47

Oreopanax 48

Pachystegia insignis 23

Paeonia rockii 48

Parajubaea microcarpa 17 BP, 21

Species A to Z Zone

Parajubaea torallyi 29, 32 AP, 32 BP, 33, 

34, 36, 37, 41

Parajubaea torallyi var. 

Macrocarpa 

46

Parajubaea torallyi var. 

Macrocarpa ?

45

Parakmeria lotungensis 29

Paulownia tomentosa 19

Pennisetum alopecuroides 41

Persea thunbergii 34, 36

Philadelphus mexicanus 40

Philadelphus mexicanus 'Rose 

Syringa'

40

Phoenix canariensis 3, 10

Phoenix reclinata 22

Phoenix theophrasti 39

Phormium gigantea 4, 16

Phormium tenax 11, 22

Phormium williamsii 13, 39

Phormium 'Williamsii' 4

Phyllocladus alpinus 45

Phyllostachys aurea 16, 45

Phyllostachys aurea 'Koi Inversa' 37

Phyllostachys bambusoides 'All 

Gold'

18

Phyllostachys bambusoides 

bicolor

10

Phyllostachys bambusoides 

'Bicolor'

47

Phyllostachys bambusoides 

'Castillonis'

17 BP, 47

Phyllostachys bambusoides 

'Holochrysa'

1, 27

Phyllostachys bambusoides var. 

castillonis

32 BP

Phyllostachys bambusoides var. 

marliacea

18

Phyllostachys henonis 43, 45

Phyllostachys nigra 20

Phyllostachys vivax aureocaulis 21, 45

Phyllostachys vivax 'Aureocaulis' 29

Pieris japonica 37

Pinus armandii 40

Pinus canariensis 22

Pinus hartwegii 41

Pinus montezumae 47

Pinus nigra var. corsicana 22

Pinus patula 26, 37

Pinus pseudostrobus 29

Pinus spp. (Mexico) 25

pinus wallichiana 47

Pittosporum tobira 9, 38, 43

Platycerium superbum 36

Podocarpus chingianus 36

Podocarpus elongatus 35, 38

Podocarpus henkelii 35, 45

Podocarpus matudae 32 AP

Podocarpus nubigenus 17 BP, 18, 19, 37

Podocarpus oleifolius 34, 35

podocarpus salignus 17 BP, 18, 34, 44

Podocarpus totara 44

Polylepis australis 29

Polyspora spp. (Vietnam) 26

Populus lasiocarpa 21

Primula boothii 36

Primula boothii repens 34

Protea cynaroides 23, 38

Protea grandiceps 42

Protea spp. (Kenneggy) * 22

Protea strobilina 29

Protea subvestita 14, 22, 28

Prunus lusitanica 31

Pseudopanax arboreus 43

Pseudopanax crassifolius 33

Pseudopanax laetus 17 AP/BP, 44

Puya chilensis 42

Puya spp. 11

Quercus candicans 32 BP

Quercus rhytidophyllum 25

Quercus sartorii 8

Restio quadratus 19

Rhapidophyllum hystrix 21, 34

Rhodocoma gigantea 29

Rhododendron ? 31

Rhododendron arboreum spp. 

Zeylancium

32 AP

Rhododendron calophytum 16, 43

Rhododendron 'Countess of 

Haddington'

34

Rhododendron crassum 17 BP, 26, 31, 54

Rhododendron edgeworthii 16

Rhododendron eximium 33

Rhododendron falconeri 32 AP

Rhododendron fragrantissimum 44, 48

Rhododendron fulvum 36

Rhododendron glanduliferum 17 AP

Rhododendron hodgsonii 30

Species A to Z Zone

Rhododendron johnstoneanum 16

Rhododendron lindleyi 17 AP

Rhododendron loderi 43

Rhododendron maddenii 16, 37

rhododendron minus var minus 44

rhododendron nobleanum 47

Rhododendron 'Polar Bear' 32 AP

Rhododendron polyandrum 26, 30

Rhododendron sianofalconeri 17 AP

Rhododendron sinogrande 19, 32 AP, 33, 34, 36, 

46, 48

Rhododendron spp 37, 16, 17 AP, 32 BP, 

Rhododendron spp (early  

flowering/pale yellow)

48

Rhododendron tsariense 17 BP

Rhus succedanea 18

Rubus ichangensis 'Silver' 33

Rubus spp 36, 48

Sabal bermudana 29

Sabal palmetto 29, 39, 41

Salix canariensis 33

Salix magnifica 19

Sassafras albidum 27

Schefflera alpina 34

Schefflera apiculata 35

Schefflera delavayi 34, 35

Schefflera fantsipanensis 43

Schefflera impressa 34

Schefflera macrophylla 35

Schefflera rhododendrifolia 35, 43

Schefflera taiwaniana 34

Schima wallichii 32 BP

Schinus molle 23

Sciadopitys verticillata 26

Semele ? 45

Semiarundinaria fastuosa 16, 26

Sequoia giganteum pendulum 

(weeping form)

19

Sonchus fruticosus 44

Stenocarpus sinuatus 28

Stipa gigantea 40

Stipa tenuissima 11, 23, 42

Strelitzia reginae 14

Styrax japonica 'Tregrehan' 5

Styrax spp 36, 17 BP

Telopea 'Red Embers' 38

Tetrapanax papyrifer 'Rex' 26, 34

Teucrium fruticans 40

Thamnocalamus crassinodus

'Gosainkund'

34

Thamnocalamus crassinodus 'Kew 

Beauty'

32 BP, 44

Thamnocalamus crassinodus 'Merlyn' 19

Thamnocalamus spp ? 32 BP

Thamnochortus insignis 1, 14, 15, 28

Tilia henryana 19

Tilia heterophylla 17 AP

Tilia oliveri 45

Todea barbara 33, 35, 45

Trachycarpus fortunei 19, 45

Trachycarpus martianus 34, 35

Trachycarpus princeps 37, 48

Trachycarpus wagnerianus 1, 3, 17 AP, 33, 43, 44, 

45, 46

Tremaderia? 43

Trichocereus chilensis 25

Trichocereus pachanoi 25

Trichocereus pasacana 25

Trichocereus terscheckii 25

Trithrinax acanthocoma 3, 16, 23, 39, 43

Trithrinax campestris 11, 12, 23, 39, 41

Trochodendron aralioides 32 AP

Tsuga spp. 16

Tupistra nutans 48

Viburnum rhytidophyllum 36

Viburnum spp 34

Wachendorfia thyrsiflora 25

Washingtonia filifera 5

Watsonia 41

Watsonia hybrid 40

Watsonia 'Tresco Hybrid' 14, 38

Widdringtonia spp? 32 BP

Woodwardia radicans 33, 35

Woodwardia unigemmata 17 AP, 36

Xanthorrhoea glauca 28, 39

yucca aloifolia 12, 13, 23, 42

Yucca elephantipes 41

Yucca gloriosa 'variegata' 13

Yucca linearifolia 42

Yucca queretaroensis 38

Yucca recurvifolia 14, 13

Yucca rostrata 11, 12, 39

Yucca treculeana 10

Zantedeschia aethiopica 45

Zanthoxylum laetum 46

Zenobia pulverulenta 17 AP, 44

The Plant Collections Map

Produced by A. Verreck & N. Armstrong

39

1

2

3

46

9

8

7

6

5

10

11

12

13

15

47

16

17 AP

17 BP

31

32 AP

32 BP

33

18

19

20

34

21

35
26

27
36

37

41

40

42

38

28

29

30

23

24

25

22

14

48

4
43

45
44

To the Lime Tree 

Cafe

This map is a general guide to the 

approximate locations of plants that 

are visible year round.  Charts are 

ordered alphabetically with species 

locations correlating numerically.  AP 

and BP stands for above and bellow 

paths.  For more detailed information, 

a booklet and interactive smart map 

can be obtained, please speak to a 

member of staff or check the website: 

http://www.tremenheere.co.uk/


